and Babylon, and now increased into these vast multitudes ; 
and poured out towards the western parts. 

CHAP. XXVII,• XXVIII, XXIX, XXX. 
lsAAC is now come to that age, at which his brother 

Ishmael died, fourteen years ago,-namely, one 
2245 A. M. hundred and thirty-seven : and it is not im-

137 Isaac. probable, that the thought of his death at that 
77-. Jacob. age, puts Isaac in mind of his own end; and 

he accordingly disposeth towards it, by con­
veying of the blessing, and settling it upon one of his sons. 
His sending Esau to hunt for venison, that he might eat of